privy vault, or depository of any character for liquid waste, except septic tanks and dry wells 
connected therewith. 

Section 5. Dwelling Size Restrictions. Only one single family dwelling house having a 
floor area, exclusive of basement, open porches and attics, of not less than one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) square feet, shall be built or erected on any Lot. Every house or structure 

erected in the Subdivision, or upon any Lot thereof, shall be completely finished on the outside 
and all wood surfaces, except roofs, shall be painted at least two coats of paint upon completion.